IPIRIIQIRINMYT SIERVICES

insurance Loss Adjusters and Motor Appraisers
Blk 779 #01-1545 Yishun Ave 2 Singapore 760779
Tel: 62934822 Fax: 62963283
E-mail: admin@priorityservices.sg

Date: 4 July 2019

Your Ref: SEMO0ZQD
Our Ref: TP-0183/06/19

Motor Claims Department
M/s. AXA Insurance Pte Lid
8 Shenton Way #24-01
AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attention: Mr. Chen Xinyou

Dear Sir,

Inspection of 2014 Mitsubishi ASX (A)
Registration No.: SKQ 6452 U
Odometer Reading: 106176 km
Chassis No.: IMFXTGA2WFEZ005588

We refer to your instructions to us to conduct a paper survey of the above vehicle. A pre-
repair survey was conducted on 19-10-2018, followed by inspection of dismantled parts on
29-10-2018 and resurvey after repairs on 10-11-2018,

The following documents were received: -

1) Copy of survey report by M/s. Mc-Coy Appraiser Pte Ltd

2) 375 copies of photos depicting damages sustained by SKQ 6452 U

3) Accident report by driver of SKQ 6452 U

The vehicle sustained front and rear damages during an accident on 17-10-2018.

Repair cost submitted was $27,200.00 lump-sum.

We append below our findings: -

Replacement of Parts Revised Amount Our Recommendation
Ipc. Bonnet $ 809.00 $ 809.00
2pcs.  Bonnet hinges 116.00 116.00
Ipc. Bonnet insulator — serviceable £5.00 -
Iset Bonnet insulator clip 30.00 30.00
Ipe. Bonnet lock 55.00 55.00
2pcs.  Front headlamps 1,562.00 1,562.00
Ipe. Front grille 239.00 239.00
1pe. Front grille chrome moulding 759.00 759.00
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Front grille logo

Front bumper

Front bumper brackets

Front bumper inner sponge

Front bumper lower grille

Front bumper reinforcement

Front support panel

Front brace panel — repairable

Horn

Alir-con condenser

Air-con condenser fan blade
Air-con condenser fan motor
Air-con condenser liquid pipe — refit
Air-con condenser suction pipe — refit
Radiator

Radiator fan

Radiator fan blade

Radiator fan cowling

Air intake duct — serviceable

Rear tail gate

Rear tail gate inner board — serviceable
Rear tail gate inner board clips

Rear tail gate lamps

Rear tail gate lock

Rear tail gate logo

Rear tail gate rubber

Rear tail gate ASX emblem

Rear tail gate C & C emblem

Rear tail lamps

Rear tail lamp panels — repairable
Rear end panel

Rear end panel inner garnish

Rear bumper

Rear bumper reflectors

Rear bumper reinforcement

Rear bumper side retainers

Rear spare tyre panel — repairable
Rear spare tyre tool sponge trays
Rear exhaust silencer

Rear exhaust silencer mountings
Rear cxhaust silencer chrome tail pipe
Rear exhaust silencer insulator
Centre exhaust pipe

Rear fender inper garnish — refitted
Rear fender inner shield — refitted
Rear mudflaps

Rear shock absorber — serviceable
Rear stabilizer bar — serviceable
Rear stabilizer bar links — serviceable
Rear wheel hub with bearings —
serviceable

Rear control arms — serviceable
Rear lower arms — serviceable

Rear top arms — serviceable

Rear trailing arms — serviceable
Reat sub ¢rossmember — hit by exhaust

$

47.00
981.00
36.00
38.00
287.00
390.00
1,058.00
267.00
80.00
937.00
63.00
422.00
134.00
190.00
1,017.00
423.00
67.00
245.00
175.00
1,014.00
240.00
48.00
320.00
345.00
47.00
175.00
58.00
20.00
1,176.00
300.00
282.00
120.00
838.00
38.00
210.00
40.00
1,200.00
300.00
458.00
84.00
57.00
84.00
1,866.00
1,352.00
35.00
100.00
388.00
236.00
192.00
840.00

1,340.00
242.00
190.00
340.00

£,100.00

47.00
981.00
36.00
38.00
287.00
390.00
1,058.00
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937.00
63.00
422,00

1,017.00
423.00
67.00
245.00

1,014.00

48.00
320.00
345.00

47.00
175.00

58.00

20.00

1,176.00

282.00
120.00
838.00
38.00
210.00
40.00

300.00
458.00
84.00
57.00
84.00
1,866.00

100.00

1,100.00
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Less 10%

Special Nett Items:-

ipe. Front number plate

iset Rear reverse sensor

Ipe. Rear spare tyre insulator — not
necessary

Ipc. Rear windscreen inner seal

Ipe. Rear windscreen sealant

Total For Parts:-

Labour Charges:-

To remove and refit damage parts, test for
proper functioning and focus of headlamps.

To remove and refit rear electrical wiring,
replaced damaged lamps and test for proper
functioning.

To remove and refit inner trims, inner garnishes
to facilitate the repairs.

To remove and refit rear undercarriage.

To check and readjust (computerized) all wheel
alignment,

To remove and refit air-con system, refill gas
and test for leakages.

To remove and refit radiator system.
To remove and refit rear windscreen glass.

To remove and refit, straighten and readjust
exhaust pipe and replaced rear exhaust silencer
and mountings.

To remove and replace the above damaged
parts, straighten, knock out, realign and repair
inchuding cut and weld body panels. To readjust
to the original position using power tools.

To spray paint on the replaced and repaired
parts, prepare spray such as masking tape the
unaffected areas with paper, cleaning and
sanding of surfaces, final polishing and waxing
are also available.

26,687.00

50.00
350.00
180.00

80.00
60.00

140.00

600.00

120.00

120.00

80.00
120.00

120.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

$

$

18,441.00
1,844.10

16,596.90

40.00
200.00

80.00
60.00

16,976.90

40.00

40.00

100.00

400.00

120.00

[20.00

50.00
120.00

100.00

1,800.00

2,000.00
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To apply undercoating on the repaired and $ 200.00
replaced panels for rust protection.

Total:- $ 33,987.00

Lump-sum repairs: $ 27,200.00
Estimated period of repairs: 15 working days

Pre-accident Matket Value : About § 68,000.00
PARF/COE rebate $ 56,032.00

Economical limit to repair : About $12,000.00
Vehicle not within economical limit to repair.
We leave the decision of settlement to you.

Assuring you of our best services always

Yours faithfully
PRIORITY SERVICES

IMMY S. T-EEE AMSOE, AMIRTE, MSAAA
Motor Appraiser

Survey%d by:

Motor Appraiser

///

$

$

17,600.00
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