

## PRIORITY SERVICES

Insurance Loss Adjusters and Motor Appraisers Blk 779 #01-1545 Yishun Ave 2 Singapore 760779 Tel: 62934822 Fax: 62963283 E-mail: admin@priorityservices.sg

Date:

4 July 2019

Your Ref:

S8M00ZQD

Our Ref:

TP-0183/06/19

Motor Claims Department M/s. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attention: Mr. Chen Xinyou

Dear Sir,

Inspection of 2014 Mitsubishi ASX (A)

Registration No.: SKQ 6452 U Odometer Reading: 106176 km

Chassis No.: JMFXTGA2WFZ005588

We refer to your instructions to us to conduct a paper survey of the above vehicle. A prerepair survey was conducted on 19-10-2018, followed by inspection of dismantled parts on 29-10-2018 and resurvey after repairs on 10-11-2018.

The following documents were received: -

- 1) Copy of survey report by M/s. Mc-Coy Appraiser Pte Ltd
- 2) 375 copies of photos depicting damages sustained by SKQ 6452 U
- 3) Accident report by driver of SKQ 6452 U

The vehicle sustained front and rear damages during an accident on 17-10-2018.

Repair cost submitted was \$27,200.00 lump-sum.

We append below our findings: -

Replacement of Parts		Revised	Revised Amount		Our Recommendation	
lpc.	Bonnet	\$	809.00	\$	809.00	
2pcs.	Bonnet hinges		116.00		116.00	
lpc.	Bonnet insulator – serviceable		85.00		-	
lset	Bonnet insulator clip		30.00		30.00	
lpc.	Bonnet lock		55.00		55.00	
2pcs.	Front headlamps		1,562.00		1,562.00	
lpc.	Front grille		239.00		239.00	
lpc.	Front grille chrome moulding		759.00		759.00	

1	Fuent wille leave	\$ 47.00	\$	47.00
lpc.	Front bymper	981.00	φ	981.00
lpc.	Front humper breakets	36.00		36.00
2pcs.	Front humper inner gnonge	38.00		38.00
lpc.	Front bumper inner sponge	287.00		287.00
lpc.	Front bumper lower grille	390.00		390.00
lpc.	Front bumper reinforcement			
lpc.	Front support panel	1,058.00		1,058.00
lpc.	Front brace panel – repairable	267.00		90.00
lpc.	Horn	80.00		80.00
lpc.	Air-con condenser	937.00		937.00
lpc.	Air-con condenser fan blade	63.00		63.00
lpc.	Air-con condenser fan motor	422.00		422.00
lpc.	Air-con condenser liquid pipe – refit	134.00		_
lpc.	Air-con condenser suction pipe – refit	190.00		-
lpc.	Radiator	1,017.00		1,017.00
lpc.	Radiator fan	423.00		423.00
lpc.	Radiator fan blade	67.00		67.00
lpc.	Radiator fan cowling	245.00		245.00
lpc.	Air intake duct – serviceable	175.00		-
lpc.	Rear tail gate	1,014.00		1,014.00
lpc.	Rear tail gate inner board – serviceable	240.00		-
1 set	Rear tail gate inner board clips	48.00		48.00
2pcs.	Rear tail gate lamps	320.00		320.00
lpc.	Rear tail gate lock	345.00		345.00
lpc.	Rear tail gate logo	47.00		47.00
lpc.	Rear tail gate rubber	175.00		175.00
lpc.	Rear tail gate ASX emblem	58.00		58.00
lpc.	Rear tail gate C & C emblem	20.00		20.00
2pcs.	Rear tail lamps	1,176.00		1,176.00
2pcs.	Rear tail lamp panels – repairable	300.00		-
lpc.	Rear end panel	282.00		282.00
lpc.	Rear end panel inner garnish	120.00		120.00
lpc.	Rear bumper	838.00		838.00
2pcs.	Rear bumper reflectors	38.00		38.00
lpc.	Rear bumper reinforcement	210.00		210.00
2pcs.	Rear bumper side retainers	40.00		40.00
lpc.	Rear spare tyre panel – repairable	1,200.00		-
2pcs.	Rear spare tyre tool sponge trays	300.00		300.00
lpc.	Rear exhaust silencer	458.00		458.00
3pcs.	Rear exhaust silencer mountings	84.00		84.00
lpc.	Rear exhaust silencer chrome tail pipe	57.00		57.00
lpc.	Rear exhaust silencer insulator	84.00		84.00
lpc.	Centre exhaust pipe	1,866.00		1,866.00
2pcs.	Rear fender inner garnish – refitted	1,352.00		-
lpc.	Rear fender inner shield – refitted	35.00		-
2pcs.	Rear mudflaps	100.00		100.00
2pcs.	Rear shock absorber – serviceable	388.00		-
lpc.	Rear stabilizer bar – serviceable	236.00		-
2pcs.	Rear stabilizer bar links – serviceable	192.00		=
2pcs.	Rear wheel hub with bearings -	840.00		-
•	serviceable			
2pcs.	Rear control arms – serviceable	1,340.00		-
2pcs.	Rear lower arms – serviceable	242.00		-
2pcs.	Rear top arms - serviceable	190.00		-
2pcs.	Rear trailing arms – serviceable	840.00		-
lpc.	Rear sub crossmember – hit by exhaust	1,100.00		1,100.00
•	•	•		

	Less 10%	\$ 26,687.00	\$ 18,441.00 1,844.10
		\$ 26,687.00	\$ 16,596.90
Special	Nett Items:-		
lpc. lset lpc.	Front number plate Rear reverse sensor Rear spare tyre insulator – not	\$ 50.00 350.00 180.00	\$ 40.00 200.00
lpc.	necessary Rear windscreen inner seal Rear windscreen sealant	80.00 60.00	80.00 60.00
	Total For Parts:-	\$ 27,407.00 ======	\$ 16,976.90
Labour	Charges:-		
To remove and refit damage parts, test for proper functioning and focus of headlamps.		\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
To remove and refit rear electrical wiring, replaced damaged lamps and test for proper functioning.		40.00	40.00
To remove and refit inner trims, inner garnishes to facilitate the repairs.		140.00	100.00
To remove and refit rear undercarriage.		600.00	400.00
To check and readjust (computerized) all wheel alignment.		120.00	120.00
To remove and refit air-con system, refill gas and test for leakages.		120.00	120.00
To remo	ve and refit radiator system.	80.00	50.00
To remove and refit rear windscreen glass.		120.00	120.00
To remove and refit, straighten and readjust exhaust pipe and replaced rear exhaust silencer and mountings.		120.00	100.00
parts, str includin	ove and replace the above damaged raighten, knock out, realign and repair g cut and weld body panels. To readjust riginal position using power tools.	2,500.00	1,800.00
parts, pr unaffect sanding	y paint on the replaced and repaired epare spray such as masking tape the ed areas with paper, cleaning and of surfaces, final polishing and waxing available.	2,500.00	2,000.00

To apply undercoating on the repaired and replaced panels for rust protection.	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
		======
Total:-	\$ 33,987.00	\$ 22,066.90
	======	======
Lump-sum repairs:	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 17,600.00

Estimated period of repairs: 15 working days

Pre-accident Market Value : About \$ 68,000.00 PARF/COE rebate : \$ 56,032.00

Economical limit to repair: About \$12,000.00

Vehicle not within economical limit to repair.

We leave the decision of settlement to you.

Assuring you of our best services always

Yours faithfully

PRIORITY SERVICES

JIMMY S. T. LEE AMSOE, AMIRTE, MSAAA

Motor Appraiser

Surveyed by:

LAWRENCE NG, MSAAA Motor Appraiser